

Haelixa added to the Denim Deal

Haelixa, the Swiss standard in physical traceability, is approved as a new signature to the Denim Deal.

ZüRICH, SWITZERLAND, March 23, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The steering committee for the Denim Deal has announced that Haelixa, the Swiss standard in physical traceability, is approved as a new signature. The Denim Deal is an international collaboration of more than 50 private and public sector companies united in the commitment to produce denim more circularly.

The Denim Deal aims to close the loop and achieve change in the value chain. Based in Amsterdam, the group is a leading example of working towards a circular economy where textile waste



Denim marked by Haelixa

no longer exists. The brand and manufacturing members pledge to work towards using 5% recycled post-consumer cotton in all future denim collections and produce 3 million denim jeans made with 20% recycled post-consumer cotton.



The goals of the Denim Deal support our vision for a circular economy."

Holly Berger

Coordination of the Denim Deal is led by Roosmarie Ruigrok, where the objective is to unite potential allies who have made the journey to circularity a priority. She has been working to improve sustainability in textiles for more than two decades and is an expert on enrolling the correct stakeholders to instigate change. Ruigrok states, "a circular

supply chain in the textile industry is like a well-prepared machine - it ensures that every part of the production process runs smoothly, from sourcing post-consumer materials to delivering well-made finished products to customers. It not only drives efficiency and profitability but also builds trust among stakeholders and fosters sustainable practices - we welcome Haelixa who offers a trustful traceability solution."

Over the last few years, the demand for the technology in recycled denim has grown as brands are asked to validate their recycling claims. Haelixa's unique DNA solution marks and traces fibers from the source to retail. Using DNA to mark the recycled post-consumer cotton, Haelixa substantiates claims by testing the final garment to validate that the marked waste is present.



The Denim Deal is pushing to lead the change in how denim is made.

Changing the standards of operation is always challenging, and traceability is a key to authenticating recycled claims. "We are committed to promoting the use of recycled fibers through traceability and thrilled to align with this group," said Holly Berger, Haelixa's Marketing Director. "The goals of the Denim Deal support our vision for a circular economy."

<u>About Haelixa</u>

Haelixa Ltd. pioneers developing and commercializing physical product traceability solutions to ensure complete end-to-end supply-chain consumer good traceability, focusing on sustainably manufactured products, such as organic or recycled textiles. Based on DNA markers, the Haelixa technology is physically applied to the material and stays linked, providing a traceable physical fingerprint from producer to retail.

About the Denim Deal

In the Denim Deal, it has been agreed that brands such as Scotch & Soda, MUD Jeans, Garcia, PVH, 247 Jeans, Kings of Indigo, and Kuyichi make three million denim trousers (jeans) containing at least 20% recycled textiles. In addition, all parties agreed to work together towards the standard of at least 5% recycled textiles in all denim garments. They put it on the market as quickly as possible and will raise the bar in the future based on the learnings of the Denim Deal.

Holly Berger Haelixa +41 44 592 69 00 h.berger@haelixa.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/623901937

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.